506803892 08/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6850711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RORY B PATTERSON	08/16/2016
UWE SEHLING	08/15/2018
MATTHEW O'LEAR	08/16/2018
JEREMY A PANASIEWICZ	08/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.G. SIMPSON (USA), INC.
Street Address:	6633 18 MILE ROAD
City:	STERLING HEIGHTS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15999101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-496-8445

Email: IPDocket@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE

Address Line 1: 150 W. JEFFERSON, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: DETROIT, UNITED STATES 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104315-00119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN ASHER
SIGNATURE:	/robin asher/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506803892 REEL: 057094 FRAME: 0972

source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057094 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rory B. Patterson, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 1130 Eaton Road, Berkley, MI 48072, USA, Uwe Schling, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 15445 34 Mile Road Armada, MI 48005, USA, Matthew O'Lear, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 28837 Aline Drive, Warren, MI 48093, USA and Jeremy A. Panasiewicz, a citizen of United States, whose postal address is 48517 Village Drive, Macomb, MI 48044, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

VEHICLE FRAME TIE BAR

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2016, as Serial No. 62/297,165;

WHEREAS, A.G. SIMPSON (USA), INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6633 18 Mile Road, Sterling Heights, MI 48314, USA hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

Executed at <u>AGS /: \$O/#1</u>	, this <u>/ </u>	of <u>AUGUST</u> 2018.
	1200	OJE -
	Rory B. Patterson,	
State	ement by Witness	
i, <u>Matthew Olean</u>		, having a postal address of
20037 ALINE DR., WALLEN	<u> 11 </u>	was
personally present and did see Rory B. Patters	on, who is known to m	e, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witner	35

31917837 (\104315-00119

Executed at A650/155 am	this 15	Hay of Aug.	2018.
			» -
	Les	Section	
	Uwe Sehling	-	
	ent by Witne		
I. JEREMY PANASIEWIC	2	having a postal	address of
1. JEREMY PAUASIEWIC 48517 VILLAGE DRIVE, A	1000B	MI 48044	, was
personally present and did see Uwe Sehling who	is known to r	ne, execute the abo√e A	ssignment.
	Alleu Spinature of	Vitness	3
Executed at	, this	day of	2018.
	w O'Lear		
Staten	ent by Witne	238	
Ι,		, having a posta	address of
			, was
personally present and did see Matthew O'Lear			
	Signature of	Witness	hindrich course.

Executed at	,this	day of	2018.
	Uwe Schi	ing	
	Statement by W	itness	
Į,			postal address of
			, was
personally present and did see	Uwe Schling who is known	to me, execute the ab	ove Assignment.
	Signature	of Witness	
Executed at <u>465@</u>	1. 42 pm _, this _/(21h day of 1	<u>6057</u> 2018.
*	Matthew O'Lear	4.0	generalist.
		Ph.	
Toloni Pa	Statement by W VARIEW/177	, having a	neeral address of
485/7 V/WAG			
personally present and did see			
	<u>V</u>		
	Angriature / Angriature	of Windes	

31917837.1\104315-00119

Executed at AGS C11:55 am, this 15th day of Accoust 2018.
Jeremy A. Panasiewicz
Statement by Witness
1. Uwe Selling, having a postal address of 15445 34 Frile Pol. frmada M; 48005
personally present and did see Jeremy A. Panasiewicz who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.

Signature of Witness

31917837.1\104315-00119

RECORDED: 08/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 057094 FRAME: 0977